# OP \$40.00 3960309

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Department of Development		09/28/2012	State Agency: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Development Services Agency		
Street Address:	77 S. High Street		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43215		
Entity Type:	State Agency: OHIO		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3960309	ОНЮ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6144664066

Email: isaac.molnar@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Correspondent Name: Isaac Molnar

Address Line 1: 30 E. Broad Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isaac Molnar
SIGNATURE:	/isaac molnar/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Section 7 Request#page1.tif source=Section 7 Request#page2.tif source=Section 7 Request#page3.tif source=Section 7 Request#page4.tif source=Section 7 Request#page5.tif source=Section 7 Request#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0560

900431483

# **Section 7 Request Form**

## The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Frait	Enterret
REGISTRATION NUMBER	3960309
LAW OFFICE ASSIGNED	LAW OFFICE 102
SERIAL NUMBER	77636932
MARK SECTION	
MARK FILE NAME	https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/77636932/large
LITERAL ELEMENT	ОНЮ
STANDARD CHARACTERS	NO
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	NO
OWNER SECTION (current)	
NAME	Department of Development of State of Ohio
STREET	77 South High Street
CITY	Columbus
STATE	Ohio
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	43215
COUNTRY	United States
OWNER SECTION (proposed)	
NAME	Development Services Agency
STREET	77 South High Street
CITY	Columbus
STATE	Ohio
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	43215
COUNTRY	United States
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION (current)	
ТҮРЕ	state agency
STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Ohio
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION (proposed)	
ТҮРЕ	STATE AGENCY
STATE/COUNTRY WHERE LEGALLY ORGANIZED	Ohio
EXPLANATION OF FILING	

The law is available on-line at http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/122. The owner of the Mark is still the same entity, but with a different name. Owner would like to amend the registration to reflect to the Owner's correct name.

Effective September 28, 2012, the Ohio Department of Development was renamed the Ohio Development Services Agency. ORC Section 122.

ATTORNEY SECTION	
	Isaac Molnar
ORIGINAL ADDRESS	Ohio Attorney General 30 E. Broad Street Columbus
	Ohio United States 43215
NEW ATTORNEY SECTION	
NAME	Isaac Molnar
FIRM NAME	Ohio Attorney General
STREET	30 E. Broad Street
СІТУ	Columbus
STATE	Ohio
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	43215
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	6144664066
FAX	6144664066
EMAIL	isaac.molnar@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
	Isaac Molnar Ohio Attorney General
ORIGINAL ADDRESS	30 E. Broad Street Columbus
	Ohio United States 43215
NEW CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
NAME	Isaac Molnar
FIRM NAME	Ohio Attorney General
STREET	30 E. Broad Street
спу	Columbus
STATE	Ohio
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	43215
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	6144664066
FAX	6144664066
EMAIL	isaac.molnar@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
PAYMENT SECTION	
SECTION 7 FEE	100

TOTAL FEES DUE	100			
SIGNATURE SECTION				
DECLARATION SIGNATURE	/isaac molnar/			
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Isaac Molnar			
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of Record, Ohio bar member			
DATE SIGNED	03/06/2017			
REQUEST SIGNATURE	/isaac molnar/			
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Isaac Molnar			
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	Attorney of Record, Ohio Bar member			
DATE SIGNED	03/06/2017			
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	YES			
CONCURRENT § 8, 8 &15, OR 8 &9 FILED	NO			
FILING INFORMATION SECTION				
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Mar 06 10:00:05 EST 2017			
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/S7R-XX.XXX.XX.XX-20 170306100005236483-396030 9-580bc66f93941b4cfd99d43 b1d12e7727e43b8b648b40c77 29e58fa24f387adff-CC-9427 -20170306094701295230			

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

#### **Section 7 Request Form**

#### To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

The registrant requests the following amendment(s) to registration no. **3960309** OHIO (Stylized and/or with Design, see https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/77636932/large) has been amended as follows:

#### **EXPLANATION OF FILING**

Effective September 28, 2012, the Ohio Department of Development was renamed the Ohio Development Services Agency. ORC Section 122. The law is available on-line at http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/122. The owner of the Mark is still the same entity, but with a different name. Owner would like to amend the registration to reflect to the Owner's correct name.

#### OWNER AND/OR ENTITY INFORMATION

#### Registrant proposes to amend the following:

Current: Department of Development of State of Ohio, a state agency having an address of

77 South High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 United States

Proposed: Development Services Agency, STATE AGENCY legally organized under the laws of Ohio, having an address of

77 South High Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 United States

#### ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Registrant proposes to amend the following:

Current: Isaac Molnar Ohio Attorney General 30 E. Broad Street Columbus Ohio United States 43215

**Proposed:** Isaac Molnar of Ohio Attorney General, having an address of 30 E. Broad Street Columbus, Ohio United States 43215, whose e-mail address is isaac.molnar@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, whose phone number is 6144664066 and whose fax number is 6144664066.

#### CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS CHANGE

Registrant proposes to amend the following:

Current: Isaac Molnar Ohio Attorney General 30 E. Broad Street Columbus Ohio United States 43215

**Proposed:** Isaac Molnar of Ohio Attorney General, having an address of 30 E. Broad Street Columbus, Ohio United States 43215, whose e-mail address is isaac.molnar@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, whose phone number is 6144664066 and whose fax number is 6144664066.

#### FEE(S)

Fee(s) in the amount of \$100 is being submitted.

#### SIGNATURE(S)

#### **Declaration Signature**

The signatory being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this submission, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /isaac molnar/ Date: 03/06/2017

Signatory's Name: Isaac Molnar

Signatory's Position: Attorney of Record, Ohio bar member

Signatory's Phone: 614-466-4066

#### **Request Signature**

Signature: /isaac molnar/ Date: 03/06/2017

Signatory's Name: Isaac Molnar

Signatory's Position: Attorney of Record, Ohio Bar member

Signatory's Phone: 614-466-4066

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is an attorney who is a member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, which includes the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico, and other federal territories and possessions; and he/she is currently the owner's/holder's attorney or an associate thereof; and to the best of his/her knowledge, if prior to his/her appointment another U.S. attorney or a Canadian attorney/agent not currently associated with his/her company/firm previously represented the registrant in this matter: (1) the owner/holder has filed or is concurrently filing a signed revocation of or substitute power of attorney with the USPTO; (2) the USPTO has granted the request of the prior representative to withdraw; (3) the owner/holder has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her in this matter; or (4) the owner's/holder's appointed U.S. attorney or Canadian attorney/agent has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her as an associate attorney in this matter.

The registrant is NOT filing a Declaration of Use of Mark under Section 8; a Combined Declaration of Use of Mark under Sections 8 & 15; or a Combined Declaration of Use of Mark/Application for Renewal of Registration of Mark under Sections 8 & 9 in conjunction with this Section 7 Request.

Mailing Address: Isaac Molnar Ohio Attorney General 30 E. Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RAM Sale Number: 3960309 RAM Accounting Date: 03/06/2017

Serial Number: 77636932

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Mar 06 10:00:05 EST 2017 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/S7R-XX.XXX.XX.XX.20170306100005236

483-3960309-580bc66f93941b4cfd99d43b1d12 e7727e43b8b648b40c7729e58fa24f387adff-CC

# **ROUTING SHEET TO POST REGISTRATION (PRU)**

**Registration Number:** 3960309

Serial Number: 77636932

RAM Sale Number: 3960309

RAM Accounting Date: 20170306 Total Fees: \$100

Note: Process in accordance with Post Registration Standard Operating Procedure (SOP)

<b>Transaction</b>	Fee <u>Code</u>	Transaction <u>Date</u>	Fee per <u>Class</u>	Number of Classes	Total <u>Fee</u>	
§7 request		20170306	\$0	0	0	\$100

Physical Location: MADCD- ALEX. CENTRAL DOCKET

Lost Case Flag: False

In TICRS (AM-FLG-IN-TICRS): True

**Transaction Date:** 20170306

TRADEMARK REEL: 006224 FRAME: 0566

**RECORDED: 12/08/2017**